## City of Cedar Key Commission Meeting Agenda 809 6<sup>th</sup> Street January 16, 2024, 5:00 pm

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE AND BE ADVISED, that if any interested person desires to appeal any decision of the Cedar Key Commission, with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, such interested person will need a record of the proceeding, and for such purpose, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. Persons with disabilities requiring accommodation to participate in the meeting should contact the City Clerk at (352) 543-5132 at least 48 hours in advance to request accommodation.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call: Nancy Sera Sue Colson Jim Wortham
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Discussion and Possible Action regarding Mayor vacancy.
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Action Items, Hearings, Special Request
- 7. Chamber of Commerce:
- 8. Cedar Key Aquaculture Assoc.:
- 9. Nature Coast Biological Station/NCBS:
- 10. Cedar Key Non-Profit Organizations:
- 11. Clerk's Office and Administration:
  - For Review/Approval: 09-05-2023 Budget Meeting Minutes
  - Quasi-Judicial Hearing: Conditional Use Application (2023-20) 1173 Whiddon Ave
- 12. Attorney Items
  - Ordinance No. 554: AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE ANNEXING OF CERTAOM PROPERTY INTO THE CITY OF CEDAR KEY: PROVIDING THE DESCRIPTION OF THE ANNEXED PROPERTY; PROVIDING THAT THE ANNEXED AREA BE SUBJECT TO ALL LAWS AND REGULATIONS AND ENTITLED TO ALL BENEFITS AND PRIVILEGES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- 13. Public Works:
- 14. Public Safety:
  - Fire Department
    - a) 2023 Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement
  - Police Department
- 15. Commissioners Concerns/Information:

Meeting Adjourned \_\_\_\_PM

